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BILLERICA SELECT BOARD AGENDA
: MARCH 03, 2025 @ 6:00 PM
365 BOSTON ROAD, THOMAS CONWAY HEARING ROOM #205 AND HYBRID VIA
Z0O0M

Call to order 6:00 PM
1. Open Microphone

Announcements

2. Vacancies on Boards and Committees
3. All other announcements may be viewed on the Town of Billerica website

Proclamation and Public Recognition

4, Congratulations to the Shawsheen Tech Wrestling Team

Public Hearings

New Business {Quick {tems)

5. Request for Approval as Road Commissioners — The National Brain Tumor Society
Charity Ride on Sunday, May 18, 2025

6. Discussion and Possible Vote on Gift Acceptance — Donation From The Lowell Five
Bank to the Billerica Recreation Department

7. Approval of a New Common Victualler’s License for Mexica Burrito Grill Billerica,
LLC dba Mexica Burrito Grili at a Premises Located at 647 Boston Road, Billerica MA
- Julio Martin, Manager

8. KHD, Inc, d/b/a High Octane Harley Davidson located at 1 Chelmsford Road —
Applications for (22) 1-Day Special Wine & Malt License and Entertainment
License for:

Monday, March 31, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Friday, May 16, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM

Saturday, May 24, 2025 from 11:00 AM 1o 4:00 PM

Saturday, May 31, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM

Saturday, June 14, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

Friday, June 27, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM
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h. Monday, June 30, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM

i. Friday, July 18, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM

j. Saturday, July 26, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

k. Thursday, July 31, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM

I, Saturday, August 9, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

m. Friday, August 15, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM

n. Saturday, August 23, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

0. Sunday, August 31, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM

p. Friday, September 19, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:30 PM
q. Tuesday, September 30, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM
t.  Saturday, October 1, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM
s. Thursday, October 30, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

t. Sunday, November 30, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM
u. Thursday, December 11, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM
v. Thursday, December 18, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

The dates that are requested for (6) 1-Day Special Wine & Malit License Only are as follows:
Saturday, May 10, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

Saturday, July 5, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4.00 PM

Thursday, October 9, 2025 from 5:00 PM te 8:00 PM

Saturday, September 6, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

Thursday, November 13, 2025 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 from 12:06 PM to 3:00 PM

(Brings Total of One Day Special Wine & Malt Licenses to 28 of 30 For 2025)

The dates that arce requested for (1) Entertainment Only are as follows:
a. Saturday, May 3, 2025 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM

Appointments

oo o

Presentation

9. Town Wide School Routes Safety Study Presentation
Committee Reports
Old Business

10. 2025 Community Funds Grant — Discussion and Possible Vote on Awards

11. Land Bank Funding Directive Discussion and Possible Vote — 2™ Reading — Requested
by Secretary Rosa

New Business
12, Submittal and Ratification of the FY26 Budget
Approval of Meeting Minutes
13. November 18, 2024
14. December 9, 2024
Meeting Schedule
March 17, 2025 and April 7, 2025




